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Elected and Appointed Positions:

● Vice-Chair and Secretary were up for elections; as we only had one candidate for each,
Casey Seger has likely been re-elected to Vice-Chair and Erin Brown has likely been
elected to Secretary

● Elections/Nominations Chair  Rachel Lovelace-Portal appointed after 2021 Annual
Meeting

● Olivia Reyes stepping down as Membership Chair; Eldon Yeakel from Smoky Hill
Museum in Kansas as incoming Membership Chair

● Still looking for a Development Chair to build scholarship support and outside of
conference opportunities.

● Needing state representatives for Montana and Colorado.
● May be revising election protocols and adding professional development

chair/coordinator

Business Meeting:

● Last year’s guest speaker was scheduled to be Michael Suing, the Deputy Director of
Public Programs and Special Projects at the National Music Museum, Vermillion. Due to
speaker health issues, it was postponed to be a virtual presentation after the conference;
due to Chair health issues, another delay occurred and Michael is not available to present
at this time. We hope his schedule calms down so he is able to present a webinar later.

o We did have the new CS-AAM Chair Linda Endersby bring words virtually at the
business meeting before conducting table discussions with a list of suggested
topics. Attendees numbered approximately 60 and seemed to enjoy the
opportunity to network and chat.

● This year’s guest speaker is Mark Davidson, Director of Archives and Exhibits / Curator
of the Bob Dylan Archive from the Woody Guthrie Center / Bob Dylan Center. He will
be presenting on audio in archives and on these two archives.

o We are also attempting a hybrid meeting so that members not able to attend
in-person may still attend the business meeting on Zoom. Our treasurer plans to
present via Zoom.

● Inspired by ARCS Giveaway, for new/renewing memberships paid by March 31, 2022,
we had a drawing for a copy of the new Museum Registration Methods 6th Edition. The
winner was Susan Curtis from the Emily Reynolds Historic Costume Collection. We have
added a few drawings to be given at the luncheon.

Membership Report:



● During the 2021 calendar year, we reported a total of 57 members. RC-MPMA will finish
out 2022 with 53 paid members. This includes 44 renewing members and 9 new
members. Membership dues paid past August 2022 will be considered current through
December 2023.

● Payments continue to be easy with both PayPal and check options; the online payment
platform may be changing as we look to integrate membership options and financials
back with MPMA.

Scholarship:

● RC-ANR: To Be Announced
● RC-MPMA / UOVO: To Be Announced

Behind-the-Scenes:

● Last year’s Behind-the-Scenes was at the Museum Resources Center at the end of the
first evening event (the Old Courthouse Museum) for 20 attendees, who all very much
enjoyed (and were jealous of) the space. We also ended up with a second event at the
Washington Pavilion on the second night focused on art with 20 participants, who also
enjoyed their tour.

● This year’s Behind-the-Scenes will be at the Philbrook Museum of Art on the first
evening. Registration was limited to 10 people.

● Due to previous years’ misunderstandings and to make things easier on both sides,
RC-MPMA is looking to discontinue the $10 BTS charge. We will continue sponsoring
the BTS tours and promoting RC membership at these events.

Newsletter:

● The Spring 2022 / Post-Conference Newsletter came out in May and the Pre-Conference
Newsletter came out in late September, just before the conference.

Helping Hands:

● Last year, Helping Hands was at the Center for Western Studies and was limited to 10
participants due to COVID precautions and protocols. Due to a variety of issues, only 5
participants were able to go, which actually worked well with the space and project they
had, entering metadata for a very large photograph collection. .

● This year will be at the Sand Springs Historical Society and is limited to 10 people.

CS-AAM:

● Libby Krecek represented the RC-MPMA at the in-person meeting of the Collections
Stewardship professional network (CS-AAM) at the AAM in May. Alex Deselms has
been attending the quarterly CS-AAM leadership Zoom meetings.

Treasurer’s Report :



RC-MPMA Treasurer’s Annual Report
9/29/21 - 9/29/22

PayPal Account:
Date Gross Fee Net Item Title Balance

9/29/2021 -$72.41 $0.00 -$72.41 Transfer to Bank Account $0.00

10/26/202
1

$11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $10.13

10/26/202
1

$11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $20.26

11/3/2021 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $30.39

12/22/202
1

$11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $40.52

1/5/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $50.65

1/5/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $60.78

1/6/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $70.91

1/6/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $81.04

1/10/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $91.17

1/10/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $101.30

1/10/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $111.43

1/10/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $121.56

1/11/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $131.69

1/11/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $141.82

1/11/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $151.95

1/11/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $162.08

1/16/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $172.21

1/16/2022 $5.00 -$0.63 $4.37 Donation Payment $176.58

1/17/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $186.71

1/17/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $196.84

1/18/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $206.97

1/20/2022 -$11.00 $0.00 -$11.00 Already paid membership dues $195.97

1/20/2022 -$195.97 $0.00 -$195.9
7

Transfer to Bank Account $0.00

1/20/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $10.13

1/21/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $20.26

1/22/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $30.39

1/22/2022 $25.00 -$1.21 $23.79 Donation Payment $54.18

1/24/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $64.31

1/28/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $74.44

2/8/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $84.57

2/10/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $94.70

2/10/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $104.83

2/14/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $114.96

2/22/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $125.09



2/24/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $135.22

3/5/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $145.35

3/8/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $155.48

3/8/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $165.61

3/8/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $175.74

3/16/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $185.87

3/16/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $196.00

3/16/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $206.13

3/17/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $216.26

3/17/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $226.39

3/17/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $236.52

3/21/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $246.65

3/21/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $256.78

3/29/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $266.91

4/23/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $277.04

7/11/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $287.17

7/28/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $297.30

8/15/2022 $11.00 -$0.87 $10.13 Annual RC-MPMA Membership $307.43

8/15/2022 $20.00 -$1.07 $18.93 Donation Payment $326.36

8/25/2022 -$326.36 Transfer to Checking $0

9/29/2022 Ending Balance $0
Checking Account:

Date Transaction
Type

Description Amount Balance

9/29/2021 Beginning Balance  $122.41

1/21/2022 Transfer Transfer from PayPal Account $195.97 $318.38
6/29/2022 Payment Reimbursement for Membership Drawing -$85.00 $233.38
7/27/2022 Transfer Transfer from Savings for 2021 Scholarships $2,250.00 $2,483.38
8/15/2022 Check Check #11090 2021 Scholarships -$2,250.00 $233.38
8/26/2022 Transfer Transfer from PayPal Account $326.36 $559.74
9/14/2022 Transfer Transfer to Savings -$459.74 $100

9/29/2022 Ending Balance $100
Savings Account:

Date Transaction
Type

Description Amount Balance

9/29/2021 Beginning Balance  $9,179.60

9/30/2021 Dividend Credit $0.35 $9,179.95
10/31/2021 Dividend Credit $0.39 $9,180.34
11/30/2021 Dividend Credit $0.38 $9,180.72
12/31/2021 Dividend Credit $0.39 $9,181.11

1/21/2022 Deposit Membership Dues & Donation $20.00 $9,201.11



1/26/2022 Deposit Membership Dues & Donation $35.00 $9,236.11
1/31/2022 Dividend Credit $0.39 $9,236.50
2/23/2022 Deposit Membership Dues & Donation $20.00 $9,256.50
2/28/2022 Dividend Credit $0.35 $9,256.85
3/23/2022 Transfer Reimbursement: Midwinter MPMA attendance for

Chair
-$614.01 $8,642.84

3/31/2022 Dividend Credit $0.39 $8,643.23
4/21/2022 Deposit 2022 Scholarship funded by ANR Transport, LLC $750.00 $9,393.23
4/30/2022 Dividend Credit $0.37 $9,393.60
5/18/2022 Deposit 2022 Scholarship funded by UOVO $750.00 $10,143.60
5/31/2022 Dividend Credit $0.41 $10,144.01
6/30/2022 Dividend Credit $0.42 $10,144.43
7/27/2022 Transfer Transfer from Checking for 2021 Scholarships -$2,250.00 $7,894.43
7/31/2022 Dividend Credit $0.42 $7,894.85
8/31/2022 Dividend Credit $0.34 $7,895.19
9/14/2022 Transfer Transfer from Checking $459.74 $8,354.93

9/29/2022 Ending Balance $8,354.93

RC-MPMA Combined Account Balances:  $8,454.93*
*Scholarship funding has not been taken out of this total yet for 2022.
____________________________________________________________________________

2021-2022 Budget

Income
Proposed Actual

Dues and donations $800 $533.33
Scholarship Funding (for 2018 MPMA meeting) $1,500 $1,500
Dividend Credits $2.00 $4.60

Total Income $2,302.00 $1,661.22

Expenses
Proposed Actual

Midwinter MPMA Attendance for Chair $500 $614.01
Scholarship Awards (for 2019 MPMA meeting) $1,500 $2,250*
Shipping $30 $0
Paypal Fees $35 $44.67
Membership Prize Drawing $85.15 $85.00

Total Expenses $1,650.15 $2,380.75
*The Scholarship expense is from 2021’s annual meeting.

2022-2023 Proposed Budget

Income



Proposed
Dues and donations $550
Scholarship Funding (for 2022 MPMA meeting) $1,500
Dividend Credits $3.00

Total Income $2,053

Expenses
Proposed

Midwinter MPMA Attendance for Chair $700
Scholarship Awards (for 2022 MPMA meeting) $1,500
Presenters $200
Paypal Fees $45
Membership Prize Drawing $50

Total Expenses $2,495

Submitted by Ashley Yager, RC-MPMA Treasurer 9/7/22


